

Double Play Breakfast Ingredients and Allergens Information

[illegible]

Double Play Breakfast Ingredients and Allergens Information

Double Play with Sausage Patty, Pancakes, Scrambled Eggs	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, Pancakes, Sunny Side Up Eggs	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Large Cage-Free Egg, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with French Toast		
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Basted Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Egg Whites	Egg White, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Over Easy, Medium, Hard Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Poached Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Scrambled Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Link, French Toast, Sunny Side Up Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Double Play Breakfast Ingredients and Allergens Information

Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Basted Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Egg Whites	Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Egg White, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Over Easy, Medium, Hard Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Poached Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Scrambled Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Sunny Side Up Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Half Order Double Play with Pancake		
Half Order Double Play with Sausage Link, Pancakes, Basted Egg	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Half Order Double Play with Sausage Link, Pancakes, Egg Whites	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Egg White, Sausage Link (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef Collagen Casing), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

[illegible]

[illegible]

Double Play Breakfast Ingredients and Allergens Information

Half Order Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Over Easy, Medium, Hard Egg	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Half Order Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Poached Egg	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Half Order Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Scrambled Eggs	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Half Order Double Play with Sausage Patty, French Toast, Sunny Side Up Egg	Large Cage-Free Egg, Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Water, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Clarified Butter (Butteroil), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant), Soy Flour.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.